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Human Resource Board Addendum
November 17,2016

MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. Tim Wyrosdick, Superintendent of Schools

FROM: Conni L. Carnley, Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources
RE: Human Resource Items for Administrative Agenda of School Board

The following personnel items are submitted for your recommendation and the approval of the School Board of Santa Rosa County:
I. PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS:

A. RETIREMENTS:
NONE

DEFERRED RETIREMENT OPTION PROGRAM:
1. Griswold, Glenda, Paraprofessional I, Chumuckla Elem., effective 11-01-16
2. Looney, Barbara, Paraprofessional IW, T.R. Jackson, effective 11-01-16

B. RESIGNATIONS:
1. Crews, Laura, Paraprofessional IW LT, Oriole Beach Elem, effective 11-25-16 (last day in paid status 11-
25-16)
2. Measel, Shannon, Teacher, Bagdad Elem., effective 12-12-16 (last day in paid status 12-09-16)
3. Stalnaker, Donna, Paraprofessional IW, Pace High, effective 10-31-16 (last day in paid status 10-31-16)

INVOLUNTARY TERMINATIONS:
NONE
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C. APPOINTMENTS:

1. INSTRUCTIONAL

NAME

1. Clark, Charles

2. Discepolo,
Katherine

3. Hagler, Amy

(Former Ed. Support

Employee)
4. King, Austin
5. Watts, Susan
6. Wood, Ashley

*Certification Pending

TRANSFERS:

SCHOOL
Gulf Breeze High
Pace High

Central School
Gulf Breeze High

Locklin Tech
Pace High

AREA

ROTC

English — interim

for Jenna Hughes

Intensive Reading

Social Science
Nursing
ESE

CERTIFICATIONS
Vocational
Art K-12

MG Math/Eng 6-12*

Social Science 6-12

Vocational
ESE K-12*

EFF. DATE
10-03-16
09-01-16

11-07-16
08-08-16

10-25-16
10-14-16

1. Reeves, Tiffany, Teacher, from Pea Ridge Elem to Avalon Middle, effective 11-28-16

2016-2017 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLEMENTS:

1.
2.

1.

Atzhorn, Teri, Boys Head Swimming, Gulf Breeze High, effective 11-07-16
Chapman, Kalyn, Girls JV Softball, Gulf Breeze High, effective 10-17-16

CLASSIFIED APPOINTMENTS:

NAME

VRPN R W=

Cannada, Anissia
Coplin, Brandon
Crowell, Kelly
Davis, Bobbie
Fiasco, Logan
Stalnaker, Donna
Tatro, Natalie
Truax, Darcy

Warren, Kimberly

SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT

Holley Navarre Primary

Hobbs Middle
Pace High

Holley Navarre Primary

Pace High
Pace High

Gulf Breeze High
Gulf Breeze High

Navarre High

Paraprofessional IW (LT)
T.A. for Technology
Paraprofessional IW
Paraprofessional IW
Paraprofessional IW
Paraprofessional IW
Clerical Data I
Paraprofessional IW
Paraprofessional |

CURRENT EMPLOYEE FILLING VACANT POSITION:
SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT

NAME

1. Gabbard, Bryan
2. Grimes, Richard
3. Scott, Stephen
4.  Shelby, James
5. Simmons, Justin

Maintenance Dept.
Maintenance Dept.
Maintenance Dept.
Maintenance Dept.
Maintenance Dept.

APPOINTMENT
Maintenance Mechanic II
Maintenance Foreman I
Maintenance Mechanic 11
Maintenance Mechanic 11
Maintenance Mechanic 11

EFF. DATE
11-08-16
09-26-16
10-10-16
11-07-16
09-21-16
10-13-16
08-08-16
08-08-16
08-08-16

EFFE. DATE
12-01-16
12-01-16
12-01-16
12-01-16
12-01-16



