

Asst. Superintendent/Human Resources 5086 Canal Street Milton, Florida 32570-6706

> Phone: 850/983-5030 Facsimile: 850/983-5039

E-mail: CarnleyC@santarosa.k12.fl.us

# **ADMINISTRATIVE**

#### **Human Resource Board Addendum**

November 17, 2016

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Mr. Tim Wyrosdick, Superintendent of Schools

FROM: Conni L. Carnley, Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources

RE: Human Resource Items for Administrative Agenda of School Board

The following personnel items are submitted for your recommendation and the approval of the School Board of Santa Rosa County:

#### PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS:

#### A. RETIREMENTS:

NONE

#### DEFERRED RETIREMENT OPTION PROGRAM:

- Griswold, Glenda, Paraprofessional I, Chumuckla Elem., effective 11-01-16
- Looney, Barbara, Paraprofessional IW, T.R. Jackson, effective 11-01-16

### **B. RESIGNATIONS:**

- Crews, Laura, Paraprofessional IW LT, Oriole Beach Elem, effective 11-25-16 (last day in paid status 11-25-16)
- Measel, Shannon, Teacher, Bagdad Elem., effective 12-12-16 (last day in paid status 12-09-16)
- Stalnaker, Donna, Paraprofessional IW, Pace High, effective 10-31-16 (last day in paid status 10-31-16)

### **INVOLUNTARY TERMINATIONS:**

NONE

# C. APPOINTMENTS:

### 1. INSTRUCTIONAL

<u>NAME</u>	<b>SCHOOL</b>	<u>AREA</u>	<b>CERTIFICATIONS</b>	EFF. DATE
<ol> <li>Clark, Charles</li> </ol>	Gulf Breeze High	ROTC	Vocational	10-03-16
2. Discepolo, Katherine	Pace High	English – interim for Jenna Hughes	Art K-12	09-01-16
3. Hagler, Amy (Former Ed. Support Employee)	Central School	Intensive Reading	MG Math/Eng 6-12*	11-07-16
4. King, Austin	Gulf Breeze High	Social Science	Social Science 6-12	08-08-16
5. Watts, Susan	Locklin Tech	Nursing	Vocational	10-25-16
6. Wood, Ashley	Pace High	ESE	ESE K-12*	10-14-16

<sup>\*</sup>Certification Pending

### **TRANSFERS:**

1. Reeves, Tiffany, Teacher, from Pea Ridge Elem to Avalon Middle, effective 11-28-16

# 2016-2017 INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPLEMENTS:

- 1. Atzhorn, Teri, Boys Head Swimming, Gulf Breeze High, effective 11-07-16
- 2. Chapman, Kalyn, Girls JV Softball, Gulf Breeze High, effective 10-17-16

### 1. CLASSIFIED APPOINTMENTS:

<u>NAME</u>		SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT	<u>APPOINTMENT</u>	EFF. DATE
1.	Cannada, Anissia	Holley Navarre Primary	Paraprofessional IW (LT)	11-08-16
2.	Coplin, Brandon	Hobbs Middle	T.A. for Technology	09-26-16
3.	Crowell, Kelly	Pace High	Paraprofessional IW	10-10-16
4.	Davis, Bobbie	Holley Navarre Primary	Paraprofessional IW	11-07-16
5.	Fiasco, Logan	Pace High	Paraprofessional IW	09-21-16
6.	Stalnaker, Donna	Pace High	Paraprofessional IW	10-13-16
7.	Tatro, Natalie	Gulf Breeze High	Clerical Data I	08-08-16
8.	Truax, Darcy	Gulf Breeze High	Paraprofessional IW	08-08-16
9.	Warren, Kimberly	Navarre High	Paraprofessional I	08-08-16

## CURRENT EMPLOYEE FILLING VACANT POSITION:

NAME		SCHOOL/DEPARTMENT	<u>APPOINTMENT</u>	EFF. DATE	
1.	Gabbard, Bryan	Maintenance Dept.	Maintenance Mechanic II	12-01-16	
2.	Grimes, Richard	Maintenance Dept.	Maintenance Foreman I	12-01-16	
3.	Scott, Stephen	Maintenance Dept.	Maintenance Mechanic II	12-01-16	
4.	Shelby, James	Maintenance Dept.	Maintenance Mechanic II	12-01-16	
5	Simmons Justin	Maintenance Dent	Maintenance Mechanic II	12-01-16	